- BEFORE THE PUBLIC SER	VICE C	OMMISSION OF UTAH -
In the Matter of the Miscellaneous Correspondence and Reports Regarding Gas Utility Services; 2012)))))	DOCKET NO. 12-999-02 NOTICE OF TECHNICAL CONFERENCE

ISSUED: June 13, 2012

By The Commission:

Notice is hereby given that a **Technical Conference** will be held in the above-entitled matter on **Monday**, **July 30**, **2012**, **at 9:30 a.m. in Fourth Floor Room 401**, Heber M. Wells Building, 160 East 300 South, Salt Lake City, Utah. The purpose of the technical conference is to review and discuss Questar Gas Company's 2011 Utah Results of Operations Report filed with the Commission in this docket on May 1, 2012. A list of issues to be discussed will be posted on the Commission's website in this docket prior to the technical conference.

Questar's 2011 Results of Operations Report can be accessed at the following link:

http://www.psc.utah.gov/utilities/misc/12docs/1299902/224867QGC's%202011%20Results%20
of%20Operations%205-1-2012.pdf

Individuals wishing to participate by telephone should contact the Commission at (801) 530-6716 or toll-free 1-866-PSC-UTAH (1-866-772-8824) at least two days prior to the technical conference to make arrangements. Participants attending by telephone should then call the Public Service Commission five minutes prior to the beginning of the conference to ensure participation.

DOCKET NO. 12-999-02

- 2 -

In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, individuals needing special accommodations (including auxiliary communicative aids and services) during the conference should notify the Commission, at 160 East 300 South, Salt Lake City, Utah, 84111, (801) 530-6716, at least three working days prior to the Conference.

DATED at Salt Lake City, Utah, this 13th day of June, 2012.

/s/ Gary L. Widerburg Commission Secretary D#227595

DOCKET NO. 12-999-02

- 3 -

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on the 13th day of June, 2012, a true and correct copy of the foregoing Order was served upon the following as indicated below:

By Electronic-Mail:

Barrie L. McKay (<u>barrie.mckay@questar.com</u>) Questar Gas Company

By Hand-Delivery:

Division of Public Utilities 160 East 300 South, 4th Floor Salt Lake City, Utah 84111

Office of Consumer Services 160 East 300 South, 2nd Floor Salt Lake City, Utah 84111

Administrative Assistant